M
icr
o-
D
Ha
rn
es
s
B
© 2013 Glenair, Inc. 	 High Performance Micro-D Connectors and Cables	 U.S. CAGE Code 06324	 Printed in U.S.A.
GLENAIR, INC. • 1211 AIR WAY • GLENDALE, CA 91201-2497 • 818-247-6000 • FAX 818-500-9912
www.glenair.com	 B-29	 E-Mail: sales@glenair.com
 Micro-D GMLM
MasterLatch®  Pre-Wired Latching Micro-D Connector
with Insulated Wire
How To Order GMLM MasterLatch®
Sample Part Number GMLM 2 L -25 P -6 K 7 -18
Product Series GMLM Glenair MasterLatch® Micro-D
Shell Plating
1- Cadmium	 2 - Nickel	 4 - Black Anodize
5 - Gold	 6 - Chem Film	 33 - Nickel-PTFE
Insulator Material L - LCP or PPS
Contact Layout 9, 15, 21, 25, 31, 37
Connector Type
P - Pin (Plug)
S - Socket (Receptacle)
Wire Gauge 4 - 24 AWG  6 - 26 AWG  8 - 28 AWG  0 - 30 AWG (J Wire Only)
Wire Type K - M22759/11 60 Vrms Fluoropolymer  J - M22759/33 600 Vrms Modified Cross-Linked Tefzel (ETFE)
Wire Color Code 1 - White  2 - Yellow  5 - Color Coded  7 - Ten Color Repeating
Cable Length In Inches 18 - 18 inches
MasterLatch® Micro-D (GMLM) Quick-release locking
Micro-D connector pairs are equipped with a precision
latching and locking mechanism. The single thumb latch
on the plug side actuates a pair of locking latches that
mate quickly and reliably to GMLM receptacles. These
TwistPin equipped, low-insertion-force connectors
meet all the standard performance requirements of
MIL-DTL-8513 including vibration, shock, and mating
durability. Choose from 6 different insert arrangements
from 9 to 37 contacts. The unique ergonomic latching
mechanism can be easily activated with a thumb and
forefinger grip even when wearing gloves, or when
difficult access to connector pairs makes the use of
jacking hardware and tools impossible.
Materials and Finishes
Connector Shell
Aluminum Alloy 6061 or Stainless Steel, 300 Series,
passivated. See Ordering Info for Plating Options
Insulator
Liquid Crystal Polymer (LCP) or Polyphenylene
Sulffide (PPS)
Interfacial Seal Fluorosilicone Rubber, Blue
Pin Contact Beryllium Copper Gold over Nickel Plating
Socket Contact Copper Alloy  Gold Over Nickel Plating
Hardware 300 Series Stainless Steel
Encapsulant Epoxy Resin Hysol EE4215
Performance  Specifications
Current Rating 3 AMP
DWV 600 VAC Sea level
Insulation Resistance 5000 Megohms Minimum
Contact Resistance 8 Milliohms Maximum
Low Level Contact Resist. 32 Milliohms Maximum
Magnetic Permeability 2 µ Maximum
Operating Temperature -55° C. to +150° C.
Shock, Vibration 50 g., 20g.
Mating Force (10 Ounces) X (# of Contacts)
Rev. 07.10.25
Notes:
1.	Assembly to be identified with Glenair’s name, part number, date code, and pin 1 identification as space permits
2.	Performance data per MIL-DTL-83513
3.	Interface dimensions per MIL-DTL-83513
M
icro-D Harness
B
© 2013 Glenair, Inc. 	 High Performance Micro-D Connectors and Cables	 U.S. CAGE Code 06324	 Printed in U.S.A.
GLENAIR, INC. • 1211 AIR WAY • GLENDALE, CA 91201-2497 • 818-247-6000 • FAX 818-500-9912
www.glenair.com	 B-30	 E-Mail: sales@glenair.com
GMLM MasterLatch Dimensions
Plug Receptacle
Layout
A Max B Max C D Max E Max F Max G
In mm In mm In mm In mm In mm In mm In mm
9P 0.785 19.94 0.333 8.46 0.320 8.13 0.610 15.49 0.290 7.37 0.400 10.16 0.183 4.65
9S 0.785 19.94 0.342 8.69 0.320 8.13 0.429 10.90 0.295 7.49 0.400 10.16 N/A N/A
15P 0.935 23.75 0.483 12.27 0.320 8.13 0.610 15.49 0.290 7.37 0.550 13.97 0.183 4.65
15S 0.935 23.75 0.492 12.50 0.320 8.13 0.429 10.90 0.295 7.49 0.550 13.97 N/A N/A
21P 1.085 27.56 0.633 16.08 0.320 8.13 0.610 15.49 0.290 7.37 0.700 17.78 0.183 4.65
21S 1.085 27.56 0.642 16.31 0.320 8.13 0.429 10.90 0.295 7.49 0.700 17.78 N/A N/A
25P 1.185 30.10 0.733 18.62 0.320 8.13 0.610 15.49 0.290 7.37 0.800 20.32 0.183 4.65
25S 1.185 30.10 0.742 18.85 0.320 8.13 0.429 10.90 0.295 7.49 0.800 20.32 N/A N/A
31P 1.335 33.91 0.883 22.43 0.320 8.13 0.610 15.49 0.290 7.37 0.950 24.13 0.183 4.65
31S 1.335 33.91 0.892 22.66 0.320 8.13 0.429 10.90 0.295 7.49 0.950 24.13 N/A N/A
37P 1.485 37.72 1.033 26.24 0.320 8.13 0.610 15.49 0.290 7.37 1.100 27.94 0.183 4.65
37S 1.485 37.72 1.042 26.47 0.320 8.13 0.429 10.90 0.295 7.49 1.100 27.94 N/A N/A
A
B
C
G WIRE LENGTH
+1.0/-0.0
D
E
F
A
B
C
D
E
F
WIRE LENGTH
+1.0/-0.0
 Micro-D GMLM
MasterLatch®  Pre-Wired Latching Micro-D Connector
with Insulated Wire